the service rules and regulations, salary structure and staffing of the IAS officers.    

All civil servants in India are subject to the All India Services Act, 1951. 

2.2.6 Salary Structure and Progression of the IAS officers 

As on 01 January, 2014, the total numbers of IAS officers in India are 4619 (Four 

Thousand Six Hundred and Nineteen)
7
(See Table 2.6). They enjoy greater privileges 

vis-a-vis officers of civil services. While the Central Services fall under the category 

of lower income ranges, a large number of IAS officers are clustered in the higher 

income band. It is to be noted that there is a great degree of hierarchy among the IAS